ED3000 Series
Exit Device
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2014-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
ED3000 SERIES
45390  12/25

fasteners for metal frames and concrete floors. May be cut, drilled and  tapped in
the field for Rim Exit Devices. grey for painting.
CR900 SERIES MULLIONS - HOW TO ORDER
Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
Panic Only Up to 7'2" CR972
Panic Only Up to 8' CR908SM
3-Hour Up to 7'2" CR972A
3-Hour
(Only fire rated up to 8')
Up to 10'0" CR910A4
Key Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
Panic Only Up to 8' CR908KMSM
1-1/2 Hour Up to 7'2" CR972BKM3
1-1/2 Hour
(Only fire rated up to 8')
Up to 10'0" CR910BKM3
Notes:
1.  UL label on mullion indicates listing.
2.  May be field cut for doors.
3.  Cylinder and collars not included, specify separately. See Cylinders on page 19.
4.  For 8' length mullion must be ordered as CR910A option and cut in the field to 8' size.
CR900 Mullion
CR900 SERIES MULLIONS - OPTIONS
M95- Spacer Block
Recommended for double rabbeted frames where the stop face width is less than the mounting hole spacing and also for door
frames 5-3/4" (176mm) or less. To order with a mullion, specify M95. To order separately, specify Part No. 744F328.
M96- Angle Bracket
Recommended for any header configuration with less than 3" (76mm) of mounting surface. To order with a mullion, specify M96.
To order separately, specify Part No. 655F63-8.
M57- Mullion Stabilizer Kit
Controls the movement of the mullion. Recommended for opening over 7' high, or whenever door movement must be minimized.
To order with mullion, specify M57. To order separately, specify Part No. 653F11-1 x 695 or 628.
Top Plate
Bottom Plate
Copyright © 2014-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
17
ED3000 SERIES
45390  12/25
Mullion
Series
Cylinder Length and Type
1-1/8" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" IC 1-1/2" IC
CR972BKM
CR910BKM
CR908KMSM
610F01* 447F43* 609F37*
Note: Cylinder collar packets contain a collar and spring washer.
*Specify finish when ordering packets.
Cylinder Collar
Cylinder
Keyway
Spring
Washer
Mullion
5/64" Allen Wrench
CR900 SERIES KEY REMOVABLE
MULLION CYLINDER COLLAR PACKET
CR900 SERIES KEY REMOVABLE
MULLION MORTISE CYLINDERS
Description Cylinder Type
6-Pin CR1000-118-A62

ED3000 SERIES
45390  12/25
How to Order
Quantity Exit Device Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Optional Strike Door Width
Misc.
Options
18 ED3255 R3355ET 605 LHR D200 S04 W048 M53
EXIT DEVICE WITH TRIM
Quantity Keyset
Exit
Device
Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Door
Width
Door
Options
Misc.
Options
Cylinder
Keying
Keyway
68 AA1 ED3255 A3355ET 626 RHR D200 W048 M54 7P VKC3 59A1
CONTRACT/DETAILED ORDER - EXIT DEVICE WITH TRIM
WHERE TO FIND ORDERING
INFORMATION AND QUICK CODES
Trims	 Pages 11-12
Offset Pull Trims	 Page 13
Cylinder and Keying	 Page 21
Miscellaneous Options	 Page 21
Strike	 Page 22
Finish	 Page 22
Door Height	 Page 22
Handing	 Page 22
Door Width	 Page 22
Door Thickness	 Page 22
Quantity Exit Device Finish Hand Misc. Options
27 ED3250 630 RHR M54
EXIT DEVICE
Quantity Mullion
9 CR972
REMOVABLE MULLION
Quantity Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
34 L3310ET 625 RHR D214
TRIM ONLY (FOR EXITDEVICE)
Note: When ordering a device, the function must be included in the device component of the order string and must match the trim function.  e.g.  ED3255/A3355
Copyright © 2014-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
21
ED3000 SERIES
45390  12/25
Quick Codes
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin 6P
Conventional 7-pin 7P
LFIC